Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	REC	03-05-200	80	Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark Office		
					S-4412 II		
To the Directo	r of the L	10348623	/	ached original docume	nts or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(identified to be a conveying party)	es):	10048020	1	and address of rec			
Konami Corporation			- 1	: Konami Digital E	intertainment Co.	, Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]				al Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street	Street Address: 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku			
[X] Assignment	[]	Merger	1	Tokyo 1	07-8324, Japan		
[ ] Security Agreement	[]	Change of Name	Addition	al name(s) & address(es	) attached? [ ] Yes [X]	No	
[] Other			}				
Execution Date: February 2	7, 2008		-	<del></del>			
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent nur	mber(s):				-	
If this document is being filed		, ,	filing date of	the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s)				t No.(s)			
				98,650			
10/965,295			6,5	85,599			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:				80,734 88,981		OPR/FINANC	
Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450,				03,911 31,656		ヨし	
on February 27, 2008  The Family Street Stre			6,83	35,136			
Dated: February 27, 2008	yw		7,24	45,298		A w	
Frank 20,45	J. Jordar 6	1				Ä	
		Additional numbers attac		[X] No	<del> </del>		
<ol><li>Name and address of party concerning document should concerning document should concerning concern</li></ol>	to whom	n correspondence ailed:	6. Total nu patents	ımber of applications involved:	s and	9	
Name: <u>Frank J. Jordan, Esq.</u>							
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>			7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>360.00</u>		
Chanin Building			[] Enclos	sed			
Suite 4000				orized to be charged	to deposit		
Street Address: 122 East 4	2nd Stre	<u>eet</u>	- Chargo	10-1250	t any refund to the	-	
City: <u>New York</u> State:	New Y	ork Zip: <u>10168</u>	deposit	any excess or credit account number ind	icated above.	same	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Statement and signature.					<u>.</u>		
<del>-</del>	and be	elief, the foregoing information	n is true and	/ 03/04/2008 DE	YRNE 00000038 10	965295	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  368.86 OF							
Frank J. Jordan, Esq. February 27, 2008							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
						db.form	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services							

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0963

4/14

Jordan

S-4412 II

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Konami Corporation, a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8323, Japan is the Assignee of record of the following U.S. Patent application and U.S. Patents:

> U.S. Patent Appln: 10/965,295

U.S.P. 6,398,650

U.S.P. 6,585,599

U.S.P. 6,680,734

U.S.P. 6,688,981

U.S.P. 6,803,911

U.S.P. 6,831,656

U.S.P. 6,835,136

U.S.P. 7,245,298

WHEREAS, Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan located and doing business at 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8324. Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. Patent Application and U.S. Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Konami Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the said Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd. all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. Patent Application and all U.S. Patents issuing thereon, and any reissues and

1

\$4412 If assignment form 3 (PC04 ).wpd

1210

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0964 extensions thereof, and in and to the aforementioned U.S. Patents and any reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to the end of the term for which the U.S. Patent issuing on said U.S. Patent Applications have been granted and to the end of the term for which said U.S. Patents have been granted.

Konami Corporation

February 27, 2008

(Date

(Signature)
Kagehiko KOZUKI

Representative Director

2

\$4412 II assignment form 3 (PC04 ).wpd

1-